LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Apr-2012

Planning Committee: 22 May, 2012

Application Number: Location: 6 Brentfie Description:	E/08/0160 ld Close, Lor	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: ndon, NW10 0QJ	Enforcement Appeal 24/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team		
Without planning permi	ssion, the ere	ection of a self-conta	ained dwelling in the rear gai	den of prem	nises.		
("The unauthorised dev	elopment")						
Application Number:	E/08/0491	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: ad, London, NW10	Enforcement Appeal 30/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team		
Description:	noenayne rto						
The erection of a single	storov oxtor	sion to the rear of th	o promisos				
C C			ie premises.				
("The unauthorised development")							
Application Number: Location: 2 Baker R Description:	E/10/0651 Road, London	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: a, NW10 8UA	Enforcement Appeal 05/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team		
Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises from a single family dwellinghouse to five self-contained flats and one non self-contained flat							
("The unauthorised cha	ange of use")						
The erection of a single storey extension to rear of the premises and the erection of a rear dormer window							
("The unauthorised dev	velopment")						
Application Number:		Appeal Against: Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 11/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team		
Location: 91 Goldsr Description:	nith Lane, Lo	ondon, NW9 9AR					

Description:

Without planning permission, the installation of uPVC windows to the front of the dwellinghouse.

("The unauthorised development")

Item 4/01

and 30-Apr-2012

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between 1-Apr-2012 and 30-Apr-2012

Planning Committee: 22 May, 2012

Application Number: Location: Land real Description:		Appeal Against: Appeal Started: Neasden Lane, Lond	Enforcement Appeal 23/04/2012 don	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
Without planning perm park and storage yard.	ission, the cha	ange of use of the p	remises from a car park to a	a mixed use	as car
("The unauthorised cha	ange of use")				
The installation of two	containers and	d a fencing to the pr	emises.		
("The unauthorised dev	/elopment")				
Application Number: Location: 144 Bath	E/11/0533 urst Gardens,	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: London, NW10 5HX	Enforcement Appeal 13/04/2012 X	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team
	ncorporating		d a dormer window extensio Ils with copping stones on ro	•	wo
Application Number: Location: 32 High F Description:	E/11/0544 Road, London	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: , NW10 2QD	Enforcement Appeal 26/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team
	tructure and c	anopy to the rear of	ement shopfront, and the err the premises to form a sea		ngle
("The unauthorised dev	/elopment")				
Application Number:	E/11/0670	<u>Appeal Against:</u> <u>Appeal Started:</u>	Enforcement Appeal 30/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team
Location: 51 Chartl Description:	ey Avenue, Lo	ondon, NW2 7QY			
Description: Without planning perm erection of a building ir	ission, the ere the rear garc	ection of a part single	e and part two storey rear e	xtension and	l the
Description: Without planning perm	ission, the erent the rear gard	ection of a part single den of the premises.			
Description: Without planning perm erection of a building ir ("The unauthorised dev Application Number:	ission, the ere the rear gard velopment") E/11/0692	ection of a part single		xtension and	I the Northern Team
Description: Without planning perm erection of a building ir ("The unauthorised dev Application Number: Location: 30 Prout Description: Without planning perm	ission, the erent the rear gard velopment") E/11/0692 Grove, Londo	ection of a part single den of the premises. <u>Appeal Against:</u> <u>Appeal Started:</u> m, NW10 1PT ange of use of the p	Enforcement Appeal	<u>Team:</u> ned resident	Northern Team

Planning Committee: 22 May, 2012							
Application Number:E/11/0708Location:12 St James Gardens,Description:	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: Wembley, HA0 4LJ	Enforcement Appeal 12/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team			
Without planning permission, the ere erection of a smaller building in the extension onto the back of an existin ("The unauthorised development")	rear garden of premi	ses and the erection of a s					
Application Number: E/11/0725 Location: 8 Chestnut Court, Wer Description:	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: mbley, HA0 2LT	Enforcement Appeal 03/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team			
Without planning permission, the ere premises. ("The unauthorised development")	ection of a building w	vith attached canopy within	garden area	of			
Application Number:E/11/0728Location:11 Park View, WembleDescription:	Appeal Against: Appeal Started: ey, HA9 6JY	Enforcement Appeal 16/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team			
Without planning permission, the erection of a front porch extension and front canopy extension over front bay window at front of dwellinghouse. ("The unauthorised development")							
Location: 103A-E Chatsworth Ro Description:				Southern Team			
The change of use of the premises f ("The unauthorised change of use")	rom two sen-contain	ed hats to five self-contain					
Application Number:E/12/0004Location:3 Briar Road, Harrow,Description:	Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 03/04/2012	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team			
Without planning permission, the reason of the present of the pres		ndary wall and the installati	ion of a hard				
("The unauthorised development")							

Item 4/01

V:\APT's\AA_reports\Reports In Use\Appeals\ENFORCEMENT appeals RECEIVED between 2 dates.rpt

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

1-Apr-2012 and 30-Apr-2012